

Project Owner: City of Wilsonville
 Project Name: 2024 Street Maintenance
 Bid Opening: May 21, 2024 at 2:00pm

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		BRIX Paving		Knife River Corp.		Kodiak Pacific Const.		S-2 Contractors	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization (00210)	LS	1	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 58,400.00	\$ 58,400.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00
2	Project Information Sign - Large (00210)	EA	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 551.00	\$ 2,204.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete for Bailey Street (00225)	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
4	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete for Boones Ferry Road (00225)	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
5	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete for Boberg Road (00225)	LS	1	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
6	Portable Changeable Message Sign (00225)	WK	12	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
7	Stripe Removal (00225)	FT	2,430	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 6,682.50	\$ 3.13	\$ 7,605.90
8	Erosion Control (00280)	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
9	Pollution Control Plan (00290)	LS	1	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
10	Construction Survey Work (00305)	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
11	Removal of Surfacing's (00310)	SY	890	\$ 50.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 20,025.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 14,685.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 18,690.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,900.00
12	General Excavation (00330)	CY	2,000	\$ 55.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00
13	12" Subgrade Stabilization (00331)	SY	1,110	\$ 30.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 60,495.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 64,380.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 23,310.00
14	Treated Subgrade, 12 Inches Thick (00344)	SY	11,470	\$ 10.00	\$ 114,700.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 74,555.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 73,408.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 240,870.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 114,700.00
15	Portland Cement (00344)	Ton	220	\$ 230.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 56,540.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 66,000.00
16	Subgrade Geotextile (00350)	SY	150	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 285.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00
17	Concrete Monument Boxes (00470)	EA	5	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
18	Minor Adjustment of Manholes (00490)	EA	34	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 379.00	\$ 12,886.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 72,760.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 27,200.00
19	Adjusting Boxes (00490)	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
20	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 0 to 2 inches Deep (00620)	SY	8,580	\$ 7.50	\$ 64,350.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 39,039.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 60,060.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 42,471.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 42,900.00
21	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 3 inches Deep (00620)	SY	1,860	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 19,065.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 10,788.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,880.00
22	Aggregate Base (00641)	CY	100	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
23	Level 3, 1/2-inch ACP PG 64-22 Mixture (00744)	Ton	6,040	\$ 130.00	\$ 785,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 755,000.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 748,960.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 773,120.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 912,040.00
24	Concrete Curbs, Standard Curb & Gutter (00759)	FT	340	\$ 80.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 19,720.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 40,120.00	\$ 94.20	\$ 32,028.00
25	Concrete Curbs, Standard Curb (00759)	FT	20	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 83.21	\$ 1,664.20
26	Concrete Curbs, Pedestrian (00759)	FT	160	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 10,960.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 83.21	\$ 13,313.60
27	Concrete Driveways, Reinforced (00759)	SF	940	\$ 35.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 29,140.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 49,820.00	\$ 46.96	\$ 44,142.40
28	Concrete Walks (00759)	SF	3,660	\$ 20.00	\$ 73,200.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 87,840.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 67,710.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 106,140.00	\$ 37.68	\$ 137,908.80
29	Extra for New Curb Ramps (00759)	EA	15	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 53,250.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 3,469.70	\$ 52,045.50
30	Truncated Domes on New Surfaces (00759)	SF	210	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 15,540.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 21,525.00
31	Mono-Directional White Type IAR Markers (00855)	EA	30	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 262.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 255.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 267.00	\$ 10.13	\$ 303.90
32	Bi-Directional Yellow Type IAR Markers (00855)	EA	210	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 1,869.00	\$ 10.13	\$ 2,127.30
33	Thermoplastic, Extruded, Surface, Non-profiled (00865)	FT	32,600	\$ 3.00	\$ 97,800.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 35,860.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 34,230.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 35,860.00	\$ 1.31	\$ 42,706.00
34	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Arrows (00867)	EA	20	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 437.50	\$ 8,750.00
35	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Bicycle Lane Stencil (00867)	EA	20	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 437.50	\$ 8,750.00
36	Pavement Bar, Type B-HS (00867)	SF	1,570	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,840.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 20,410.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 19,939.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 21,038.00	\$ 15.88	\$ 24,931.60
37	Green Bicycle Lane, Methyl Methacrylate (00868)	SF	1,970	\$ 20.00	\$ 39,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,730.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 17,434.50	\$ 9.30	\$ 18,321.00	\$ 11.06	\$ 21,788.20
38	Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs (00905)	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00
39	Traffic Signal Modification, SW Boones Ferry Rd & Fred Meyer Driveway (00990)	LS	1	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 49,971.00	\$ 49,971.00
40	Detector Installation, Boones Ferry Road/Wilsonville Road (00990)	LS	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 22,971.00	\$ 22,971.00
41	Flashing Beacon Installation, SW Boones Ferry Rd (00990)	LS	1	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 61,971.00	\$ 61,971.00
42	Lawn Seeding (01030)	SY	10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
43	Bark Mulch (01040)	CY	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
44	Power Washing Parking Areas (01080)	SF	2,110	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,637.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,798.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,798.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,220.00
45	Standard Valve Box and Lid (01150)	EA	47	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 22,372.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 22,372.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 38,775.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 28,200.00
46	Moving Existing Hydrants (01160)	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
				\$ 2,445,230.00		\$ 1,931,078.50		\$ 1,760,101.50		\$ 2,763,704.50		\$ 2,462,953.40	

Apparent Low Bidder